
Center for Medicaid and State Operations 
(CMSO) 

Overall Coordination of Tribal Issues for CMSO 
Gale Arden

Director, Private Health Insurance Group

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

7500 Security Blvd., MS: S3-16-27

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

garden@hcfa.gov

410-786-6810


Policy Advisor 
Dorothy A. Dupree

Senior Policy Advisor, AI/AN programs

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

7500 Security Boulevard

MS: S2-26-12

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

DDupree@HCFA.GOV

410-786-1942


Children's Health Insurance Program, Section 1115, Section 1915(b) and Section 
1932(a) Medicaid Waivers, Reimbursement 
Richard Fenton

Deputy Director, Family and Children's Health Program Group

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

7500 Security Blvd.

MS: S2-01-16

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

Rfenton@hcfa.gov

410-786-5920




Consultation Process 
Linda Brown

Senior Health Insurance Specialist

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

Intergovernmental and Tribal Affairs

200 Independence Ave, SW,

Room 351-G

Washington, D.C. 20201

Lbrown2@hcfa.gov

202-690-8172


Tribal Colleges and Universities 
Mary Vollin

Health Insurance Specialist

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

Intergovernmental and Tribal Affairs

200 Independence Ave, SW,

Room 351-G

Washington, D.C. 20201

Mvollin@hcfa.gov

202-690-5742


Benefits, Coverage and Payment 
Larry Reed

Acting Deputy Director, Division of Benefits, Coverage, and Payments

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

Family & Children's Health Programs Group

7500 Security Boulevard

MS: S2-01-16

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

Lreed@HCFA.GOV

410-786-3325




Reimbursement; Benefits and Coverage (Services); and Medicaid Non-Emergency 
Transportation 
Zeitamarie S. Cobb

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

Family & Children's Health Programs Group

7500 Security Boulevard

MS: S2-01-16

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

ZCobb@hcfa.gov

410-786-3285


IHS Reimbursement, Coverage Policy, and Cost Sharing 
Christine Hinds

Health Insurance Specialist

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

Family & Children's Health Programs Group

7500 Security Boulevard

MS: S2-01-16

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

chinds@hcfa.gov

(410) 786-4578


Federal Financial Participation Issues; Administrative Costs 
Wahneta Pinder

Health Insurance Specialist

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

Quality and Performance Management Group

7500 Security Boulevard

Mail stop - S3-13-15

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

WPinder@HCFA.GOV

410-786-3854




State Medicaid Programs for Disabled and Elderly Beneficiaries 
Terry Pratt

Director; Division of Integrated Health Systems

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

7500 Security Blvd

MS: S2-14-26

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

tpratt@hcfa.gov

410-786-9499


Disabled and Elderly Outreach 
Joyce L. Jackson

Technical Director

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

7500 Security Blvd.

MS: S2-14-26

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

Jjackson2@hcfa.gov

410-786-3257


Training and Cultural Competency 
Don Himes

Health Insurance Specialist

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

7500 Security Boulevard

MS: S2-26-12

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

DHimes@hcfa.gov

410-786-9274




Children's Health Insurance Program (Title XXI) 
Cynthia Shirk

Acting Director, Division of State Children's Health Insurance

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

7500 Security Blvd

MS: S2-01-16

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

CSHIRK@hcfa.gov

410-786-6614


Medicaid Managed Care Waivers, Consultation 
Nancy Goetschius

Health Insurance Specialist

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

Family and Childrens' Health Program Group

7500 Security Blvd.

MS: S2-01-16

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

Ngoetschius@HCFA.GOV

410-786-0707


Medicaid Eligibility Issues 
Marty Svolos

Director, Division of Eligibility, Enrollment, and Outreach

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

Family and Childrens' Health Program Group

7500 Security Blvd.

MS: S2-01-16

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

Msvolos@hfca.gov

410-786-4582




Medicaid Data on AI/AN’s 
Rick Friedman

Director,

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

7500 Security Blvd.

MS:

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

410-786-4451

RFRIEDMAN2@HCFA.GOV


Roger Buchanan

Heath Care Financing Administration

Center for Medicaid and State Operations

7500 Security Blvd.

MS:

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

410-786-0780

RBUCHANAN@HCFA.GOV
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